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BE IT ENACTED BY MONTANA: 

Section 1. Salary increases for employees of the 

department of institutions shall be retroactive to January 

1, 1')75, for employees of record at time of passage and 

approval of this act. Salary increases shall be as follows: 

1. Professional and craft personnel $100 per month 

2. Support personnel $133 per month 

3. Direct care personnel $149 per month 

Section 2. The following monies are appropriated for 

salary increases for employees of the department of 

institutions for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1975: 

DEPARTMENT OF INSTITUTIONS 

Central Office 

From the general fund $ 48,469 

Boulder River School and Hospital 

From the general fund 491,706 

Children's Center 

I N T R 0 D U C E D B I L L 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

From the general fund 

Center for the Aged 

From the general fund 

Eastrnont Training Center 

From the general fund 

Galen State Hospital 

From the general fund 

Mountain View School 

From the general fund 

Pine Hills School 

From the general fund 

From the federal and private 

revenue fund 

04304 Pine Hills school I & I FPRA 

State Prison 

From the general fund 

Swan River Youth Forest Camp 

From the general fund 

Veterans' Rome 

From the general fund 

Warm Springs State Hospital 

From the general fund 

Board of Pardons 

From the general fund 

Drug Center 
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66,637 

25,516 

23,633 

273,295 

42,924 

104,268 

2,352 

223,855 

22,797 

43,727 

880,154 

24,624 
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From the federal and private 

revenue fund 
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04650 Drug center FPRA 28,844 

Section 3. This bill is effective upon passage and 

5 approva1. 
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Section 1. Salary 

MONTANA: 

increases for employees of the 

department of institutions shall be retroactive to January 

1, 1975, for employees of record at time of passage and 

approval of this act. Salary increases shall be as follows: 

1. Professional and craft personnel $100 per month 

$133 per month 

$149 per month 

2. Support personnel 

3. Direct care personnel 

Section 2. The following monies are appropriated for 

salary increases for employees of the department of 

institutions for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1975: 

DEPARTMENT OF INSTITUTIONS 

Central Office 

From the general fund 

Boulder River School and Hospital 

From the general fund 

Children's Center 

T H I R D 

$ 48,469 

491,706 

R E A D I N G 

1 From the general fund 

2 Center for the Aged 

3 From the general fund 

4 Eastmont Training Center 

5 From the general fund 

6 Galen State Hospital 

7 From the general fund 

8 Mountain View School 

From the general fund 

Pine Hills School 

From the general fund 

From the federal and private 

revenue fund 
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04304 Pine Hills school I & I FPRA 

State Prison 

From the general fund 

Swan River Youth Forest Camp 

From the general fund 

Veterans' Home 

From the general fund 

Warm Springs State Hospital 

From the general fund 

Board of Pardons 

From the general fund 

Drug Center 
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March 7, 1975 

SENATE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 679 

That House Bill No. 679 be amended as follows: 

1. Amend page 1, section 1, line 14. 
Following: "personnel" 
Insert: "who presently earn less than $20,000 per year" 



March 7, 1975 

SENATE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE AND CLAIMS 

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 679 

That House Bill No. 679, third reading, be amended as follows: 

1. Amend page 1, section 1, line 14. 
Following: "Professional" 
Strike: "and craft" 

2. Amend page 1, section 1, line 16. 
Following: line 16 
Insert: "4. Craft union personnel in accordance with 

negotiated agreements with the governor's 
office, in which agreement increases average 
one hundred twenty-two dollars ($122} per month." 


