LC 1421

1 INTRODUCED. BY DEPARTMENT INSTITUTIONS FOR EMPLOYEE SALARY INCREASES OF deed FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JULN. ROVIDING DATE. EFFECTIVE سعم BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: Section 1. Salary increases for employees of the department of institutions shall be retroactive to January 11 Magone Herian 12 1, 1975, for employees of record at time of passage and approval of this act. Salary increases shall be as follows: 13 1. Professional and craft personnel \$100 per month 15 2. Support personnel \$133 per month 3. Direct care personnel 16 \$149 per month 17 Section 2. The following monies are appropriated for salary increases for employees of the department of 18 19 institutions for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1975: 20 DEPARTMENT OF INSTITUTIONS 21 Central Office \$ 48,469 22 From the general fund 23 Boulder River School and Hospital From the general fund 491,706 24 25 Children's Center

INTRODUCED BILL

1	From the general fund	66,637
2	Center for the Aged	
3	From the general fund	25,516
4	Eastmont Training Center	
5	From the general fund	23,633
б	Galen State Hospital	
7	From the general fund	273,295
8	Mountain View School	
9	From the general fund	42,924
10	Pine Hills School	
11	From the general fund	104,268
12	From the federal and private	
13	revenue fund	
14	04304 Pine Hills school I & I FPRA	2,352
15	State Prison	
16	From the general fund	223,855
17	Swan River Youth Forest Camp	
18	From the general fund	22 ,7 97
19	Veterans' Home	
20	From the general fund	43,727
21	Warm Springs State Hospital	
22	From the general fund	880,154
23	Board of Pardons	
24	From the general fund	24,624
25	Drug Center	

-2- HB679

1 From the federal and private

2 revenue fund

3 04650 Drug center FPRA 28,844

4 Section 3. This bill is effective upon passage and

5 approval.

-End-

۰,

SECOND READING

MISSING

	Line Line
1	House BILL NO. 629
Allyan 2	Mendan Brand Mulap March 11
S Well	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: ("AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONIES TO) 5
Sint Sh	THE DEPARTMENT OF INSTITUTIONS FOR EMPLOYEE SALARY INCREASES
Histor	FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE/ 30, 1975, AND PROVIDING AND
Lock Pr. 7	EFFECTIVE DATE. " Walls Angeman Suburger Suburger
2 begg	Safat June Hemmis Kemmis
Karkell 9	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
Phaeth	Section 1. Salary increases for employees of the
Magore 11	department of institutions shall be retroactive to January
	1, 1975, for employees of record at time of passage and
Herten 13	approval of this act. Salary increases shall be as follows:
anduck	1. Professional and craft personnel \$100 per month
15	2. Support personnel \$133 per month
16	3. Direct care personnel \$149 per month
17	Section 2. The following monies are appropriated for
18	salary increases for employees of the department of
19	institutions for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1975:
20	DEPARTMENT OF INSTITUTIONS
21	Central Office
22	From the general fund \$ 48,469
23	Boulder River School and Hospital
24	From the general fund 491,706
25	Children's Center

1	From the general fund	66,637
2	Center for the Aged	
3	From the general fund	25,516
4	Eastmont Training Center	
5	From the general fund	23,633
6	Galen State Hospital	
7	From the general fund	273,295
8	Mountain View School	
9	From the general fund	42,924
10	Pine Hills School	
11	From the general fund	104,268
12	From the federal and private	
13	revenue fund	
14	04304 Pine Hills school I & I FPRA	2,352
15	State Prison	
16	From the general fund	223,855
17	Swan River Youth Forest Camp	
18	From the general fund	22,797
19	Veterans' Home	
20	From the general fund	43,727
21	Warm Springs State Hospital	
22	From the general fund	880,154
23	Board of Pardons	
24	From the general fund	24,624
25	Drug Center	

-2-

HBE79

THIRD READING

LC 1421

1	From the federal and private		
2	revenue fund		
3	04650 Drug center FPRA	28,8	44
4	Section 3. This bill is effective upon	passage	and
5	approval.		

-End-

March 7, 1975

SENATE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 679

That House Bill No. 679 be amended as follows:

1. Amend page 1, section 1, line 14.
Following: "personnel"
Insert: "who presently earn less than \$20,000 per year"

March 7, 1975

SENATE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE AND CLAIMS

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 679

That House Bill No. 679, third reading, be amended as follows:

- 1. Amend page 1, section 1, line 14. Following: "Professional" Strike: "and craft"
- 2. Amend page 1, section 1, line 16. Following: line 16

Insert: "4. Craft union personnel in accordance with negotiated agreements with the governor's office, in which agreement increases average one hundred twenty-two dollars (\$122) per month."